SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

Tulare County Agreement Number 24129 is amended on W/szﬁ ) 2ol

between the COUNTY OF TULARE, referred to as “COUNTY”, and VISALIA UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT, referred to as “CONTRACTOR?”, with reference to the following:

A. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into Agreement No. 24129 on July 1, 2009
for the purpose of providing educationa! programs for inmates at various county facilities.

B. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agreed to amend Agreement No. 24129 (24129-A)
to extend the term of the agreement to June 30, 2011.

C. The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree to further amend Agreement No. 24129 to
extend the term of the agreement to June 30, 2012

D. This amendment shall become effective July 1, 2011.

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS AGREED:

|. Effective July 1, 2011 paragraph 1 entitled “Term” in the original Agreement is hereby
revised to identify the new termination date of June 30, 2012.

Il. Except as provided above, all other terms and conditions of Agreement No. 24129

shall remain in full force and effect.



THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions,
indicate their agreement by their authorized signatures below.

COUNTY OF TULARE

Date: BY

Mike Ennis, Chairman
Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: JEAN M.ROUSSEAU
County Administrative Officer/Clerk of the Board
of Supervisors of the County of Tulare

By

Deputy Clerk

VISALIA UNIFED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Date: © ~10-'\

TITLE /Superintendent

Date: _[Q&[ / By

TITLE Board President

~




	1.TIF (1 page)
	2.TIF (1 page)



